Appendix 1

Category / Supplier Name Division /Serv. Area 2023/24|Description
£

SOCIAL CARE INSISTUTE OF EXCELLANCE Adult Social Care 80,000|In May 2023, Adult Services commissioned the Social Care Institute of Excellence (SCIE) to complete an independent review, (diagnostic /
research phase), and produce a forward plan setting out an end-to-end change programme to deliver substantial sustainable savings in Adult
Social Care.

NUMBER 10 INTERIM Adult Social Care 37,375|This resource was essential to support the Liquid Logic System used by Adult Social Care during the post implementation phase after the
Implementation Team's work had ended.

T-CUBED LTD Adult Social Care 20,000|Support, consultation work and training packages for the Assistive Technology Project which is one of the Transformation projects for Adult
Social Care

SAFEGUARDING TRAINING & CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD Adult Social Care 11,640|Training re Bromley Safeguarding Adults Board

BAILEY PARTNERSHIP Adult Social Care 9.,750|Building Surveyor led consultancy services re the Astley Centre. Commissioned by Property Services.

APOLLO EAGLE CONSULTING LTD

Adult Social Care

5,500

Presentation on Domestic Abuse & Older People for Learning from complex safeguarding cases awareness week

LS CONSULTING

Adult Social Care

2,580

Training re Bromley Safequarding Adults Board

DRV G

Adult Social Care

400

Provision of Medico-legal report (HR advice)

ADVOCACY FOR ALL

Adult Social Care

40

Safeguarding review - this is a statutory requirement to have in place.

SOFTWARE LTD Carbon Mgmt 9,500|The CO2 Analysis work to measure the Council's Scope 3 emissions
MAYDENCROFT LTD Carbon Mgmt 3,300|Employed to develop UK Forestry Standard Compliant Woodland Creation

42 BEDFORD ROW Carbon Mgmt 1,200|Barrister taking the legal Case around the BT Telegraph Pole.
ENCOMPASS PRINT SOLUTIONS LTD Carbon Mgmt 210|The company made the maps to the Woodland Consultation accessible for the Council website.

AW Children Social Care 36,000 ISW advising on Ofsted inspection prep and completing external audits
AV OUTCOMES LTD Children Social Care 28,422|ISW advising on Ofsted inspection prep and completing external audits
BE HEARD LTD Children Social Care 26,810|Grant funded temporary role for specific Home Office initiated programme

EXPERT IN MIND

Children Social Care

26,253

Court Directed Psych Assessment

PSYCHOLOGY DIRECT LTD

Children Social Care

24,741

Court Directed Psych Assessment

THE LUCY FAITHFULL FOUNDATION

Children Social Care

15,891

Court Directed Assessment For Sexual Abuse / Harm

EXPERT IN MIND

Children Social Care

15,407

Court Directed Psych Assessment

C B THE EXPERT SERVICE LTD

Children Social Care

14,467

Assessment by ISW

CF

Children Social Care

13,418

Court Directed Assessment And Parenting Work

CHILDRENS SERVICES NETWORK

Children Social Care

9,932

Court Directed ISW

EXPERT IN MIND

Children Social Care

9,847

Court directed psych nent

DV-ACT LTD Children Social Care 8,790 Court Directed Assessment

DR N Children Social Care 7,918|Court Directed Psych Assessment

GJ Children Social Care 7,700|ISW advising on Ofsted inspection prep and completing external audits
THE LUCY FAITHFULL FOUNDATION Children Social Care 7,523 | Court Directed Assessment For Sexual Abuse / Harm

DRJS Children Social Care 7,508 Court Directed Psych Assessment

WEALDEN PSYCHOLOGY LTD Children Social Care 6,937 |Court Directed Psych Assessment

MORSON SOCIAL WORK SOLUTIONS

Children Social Care

6,200

Parenting Assessment By ISW

MW

Children Social Care

5,981

Psychologist

M F CONSULTANCY

Children Social Care

5,500

ISW advising on Ofsted inspection prep and completing external audits

CHILDREN & FAMILILES ACROSS BORDERS (CFAB) Children Social Care 5,141|Court Directed ISW

DV-ACT LTD Children Social Care 5,103|Court Directed Assessment

DRYO Children Social Care 5,015|Court Directed Psych Assessment

MRED Children Social Care 4,973|Court Directed Psych Assessment

MRSJC Children Social Care 4,400| Positive Behaviours Support (PBS) /Behaviour consultant
DRCM Children Social Care 4,217|Court Directed

AC Children Social Care 3,680|Court Directed Assessment

ISW ASSESSMENT & CONSULTANCY LTD Children Social Care 3,669|Court Directed ISW

EXPERT IN MIND

Children Social Care

3,635

Assessment whilst in legal framework

MORSON SOCIAL WORK SOLUTIONS

Children Social Care

3,550

Assessment whilst in legal framework

SD

Children Social Care

3,514

TCR Consultant

GOLDEN HEIGHTS LTD

Children Social Care

3,170

Specialist Parenting Assessment By ISW

MORSON SOCIAL WORK SOLUTIONS

Children Social Care

2,914

TCR Consultant - Parenting/Community based nents

E M PSYCHOLOGY LTD

Children Social Care

2,792

Court Directed Psych Assessment

M F CONSULTANCY

Children Social Care

2,750

ISW advising on Ofsted inspection prep and completing external audits

THINK PARENTING LTD

Children Social Care

2,749

Court Directed ISW

DR N Children Social Care 2,583 |Court Directed Psych Assessment
C B THE EXPERT SERVICE LTD Children Social Care 2,559| TCR Consultant

MEWA LLP Children Social Care 2,441 |Psychiatry report

FORENSIC HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD Children Social Care 2,435|Court Directed Assessment

IMA Children Social Care 2,331 |Court Directed Psych Assessment
DV-ACT LTD Children Social Care 2,259|Court Directed assessment
KINGDOM FAMILY ASSESSMENT SUPPORT and EDUCATION SERVICES|Children Social Care 1,800]|Court Directed Assessment
MEWA LLP Children Social Care 1,404 | Court directed expert witness

JD Children Social Care 1,353|Court Directed Psych Assessment
EXPERT IN MIND Children Social Care 1,337|Court directed psych nent
S P PSYCHOLOGY LTD Children Social Care 1,320]|Court Directed Psych Assessment

S P PSYCHOLOGY LTD

Children Social Care

1,240

Court Directed Psych Assessment
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CHILDRENS SERVICES NETWORK

Children Social Care

987

Willis Palmer - Community Based Assessment

G T ASSOCIATES Children Social Care 918|TCR Legal

DRJS Children Social Care 850|Court Directed Psych Assessment
JHLTD Children Social Care 791 |Court Directed ISW

DRJS Children Social Care 713|Court Directed Psych Assessment
PSYCHOLOGY DIRECT LTD Children Social Care 666 |Court Directed Psych Assessment

THINK PARENTING LTD

Children Social Care

653

Court Directed ISW

ONE IN FOUR Children Social Care 575|TCR Consultant

DC Children Social Care 500|Court Directed Assessment

DRCM Children Social Care 486 | Court directed psych assessment
SR&COLTD Children Social Care 441 | Court Directed Psychiatric Assessment
DRKPW Children Social Care 405| Court Directed Psych Assessment
DRML Children Social Care 302|Court Directed Psych Assessment
EVIDENCE MATTERS LTD Children Social Care 300|Court Directed Assessment

JD Children Social Care 257 |Court Directed Psych Assessment

C B THE EXPERT SERVICE LTD

Children Social Care

EVIDENCE MATTERS LTD

247

Court directed ISW

Children Social Care

180

Court Directed Assessment

JD Children Social Care 171|Court directed
MRED Children Social Care 149|Court Directed ISW
MONTAGU EVANS LLP Culture Projects 6,000|Development consultancy advice for sites at Crystal Palace Park.

STIRLING MAYNARD & PARTNERS LTD

Culture Projects

90

Crystal palace Park - Presentation of HE Hydrology Works

RHJD CONSULTANCY LTD Democratic Services 4,900 Constitution review

EDUSOLVE LTD Education 4,950 School improvement consultant

FRANKHAM CONSULTANCY GROUP LTD Education 500 Consultant re Capital Works part of Tender

THE QUALITY IMPROVEMENT GROUP LIMITED Health 45,100 |Employment of a Consultant to oversee the Vaccine Hesitancy Project. The project was agreed with, and funded by the ICB and designed to
improve the relationships and engagement between the local authority and NHS for certain areas of the population that were not participating in
the vaccination and other health interventions and subject to worse health outcomes. There was a capacity issue and urgency during and post
the Covid pandemic requiring the use of additional resource to increase/improve the vaccination rate

JB RINEY & CO LTD (MAJOR WORKS) Highways 31,650|Waterman professional services for Highways

KAINOS SOFTWARE Highways 15,000|DfT Street Manager services

R C ASSOCIATES Highways 3,450 Specialist consultancy services for a Public Right of Way (PROW) report on the Landway Definitive Map Modification Order (DMMO) in Downe

CTLIMITED Housing 27,584 |Review and develop the Council's Housing Allocations Policy.

CTLIMITED Housing 11,278|Housing Revenue Account Policy work

BAILEY PARTNERSHIP Housing 5,375|Repair work redesign at Bellegrove

DEVONSHIRES SOLICITORS Housing 1,750|Allocations Policy work

PERSONNEL HEALTH and SAFETY CONSULTANTS LIMITED Housing 1,750|External Risk Assessment for Star Lane Traveller Site

MONTAGU EVANS LLP

Investment and Non-Operational Property

4,250

104 - 106 High Street Bromley - To act in respect of Investment portfolio review for the lease renewal at the above property

BLACK STANNILand LTD

Investment and Non-Operational Property

2,500

Specialist Negotiator - 63 The Walnuts Orpington - As instructed to negotiate the lease renewal with the sub tenant and occupier

AVISON YOUNG (UK) LTD

Parks

19,387

Feasibility Study into 5 Council owned Open Spaces including a shortlist of interventions

FRANKHAM CONSULTANCY GROUP LTD Parks 19,303| Topographical Survey for St John's Church, survey and costing report for Exelsior Bowls Club, Poverest Park, Queensmead Pavilion
PURCELL ARCHITECTURE LTD Parks 225|Management of the Construction works at Scadbury Moated Manor
Land USE CONSULTANTS LTD Planning Services-Planning 1,288 Specialist advice on planning application

BPS DORKING LTD

Planning Services-Planning

260

Specialist advice on planning application

AVISON YOUNG (UK) LTD

Planning Strategy & Projects

64,351

Employment Land and Space Study - contract reference number 7394

Land USE CONSULTANTS LTD

Planning Strategy & Projects

20,033

Sites of Importance for Nature Conservation update - contract reference number 6341

M C ASSOCIATES LTD

Public Protection

10,167

Cranfield's Local Air Pollution Prevention and Control (LAPPC) Environmental Permitting and inspection and regulation of industrial processes

MAKE ASSOCIATES

Public Protection

9,975

Cumulative Impact Assessments (CIA) and Licensing policy consultant

PARTICIPATION PEOPLE

Regeneration Team - Town Centre Development|

11,940

Project High Street - Youth Engagement (Participation People)

FLOCK CREATIVE LTD

Regeneration Team - Town Centre Development|

9,642

Event social media and marketing support including design and photography

GARDINER & THEOBALD LLP

Regeneration Team - Town Centre Development|

7,750

Poverest, Cotmandene and Sundridge Cost Plans, Programmes and Risk Reviews

EB7LTD

Regeneration Team - Town Centre Development|

5,450

Glare Assessment and Internal Daylight Sunlight for Beckenham Housing Site

31TEN CONSULTING LTD

Regeneration Team - Town Centre Development|

1,400

Housing Feasibility - Social rent calculation for Bromley North and Belle Grove

LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON GROUP LTD

Regeneration Team - Town Centre Development|

1,200

Social Rent Calculations

BAS BOOKS LTD Strategy 2,133 | Customer complaints investigations
JF Strategy 1,380|Customer complaints investigations
MONTAGU EVANS LLP TEM Client Monitoring Team 75,588 Fee in relation to the provision of valuations for financial reporting purposes (2022/23).

MICHAEL PAGE INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT LTD TEM Client Monitoring Team 46,020 For agency fees re employment of Interim Head of Estates
FRANKHAM CONSULTANCY GROUP LTD Transport Op and Depot 600] This should have been coded in Property. Undertook a structural survey to metal profiled sheeting to waste transfer station at Churchfields Depo

MONTAGU EVANS LLP

Waste

17,071

Work commissioned by Property to challenge Business Rates charges for Cornwall Drive NNDR refund

Total

1,051,955




Sum of Total
Supplier name

AB STANS HEATING
AB STANS HEATING

AECOM INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT UK LTD

ALIX SLATER CONSULTANCY & TRAINING LTD
ALLIANCE LEISURE SERVICES LTD
ARTSCROLL LTD

B & M MCHUGH LIMITED

BAILEY PARTNERSHIP

BAILEY PARTNERSHIP

BAILY GARNER LLP

BAILY GARNER LLP

BAILY GARNER LLP

BANNER GROUP LTD

BEVAN BRITTAN

BRIMELOW MCSWEENEY ARCHITECTS LIMITED
BROMLEY BID LTD

BRONTIDE CONSULTING LTD

BURO HAPPOLD LTD

CENTRAL ILLUSTRATION AGENCY LTD
CLARKEBOND (UK) LTD

COLIN TOMS & PARTNERS LLP
COUNTERCULTURE PARTNERSHIP LLP
CURL LA TOURELLE & HEAD LTD
DAYDON GRIFFITHS & SURRY

DRRBH

Eb7 PARTY WALL LIMITED

EDWARD PAYNE & VENESS LTD
ENERGY MATTERS NATIONWIDE LTD
ENERGY MATTERS NATIONWIDE LTD
EQUALS CONSULTING LTD

ETEC ASSOCIATES LTD

ETEC CONTRACT SERVICES LTD
FORESHAW BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED
FRANKHAM CONSULTANCY GROUP LTD
FULKERS LLP

FULKERS LLP

GARDNER STEWART AND STEWART LTD
GE

GE

GE

GREENWICH LEISURE LTD

HTA DESIGN LLP

HTA DESIGN LLP

IDVERDE LTD

IDVERDE LTD

INDEPENDENT BUILDING CONSULTANCY LTD

Resources,
Commissio
Environment ning &

Adult  Children & Contract Renewal,

Care & Education Community Manageme Recreation

Health & Families Services nt & Housing

Portfolio

ACH CEF ECS RCCM RRH

2,640

252

1,848

2,400

1,196,984

27,680

796
103,456
13,210
47,855
5,250

21,022

1,781
711
37,000
781
9,950
29,905
93,347
2,185
525
43,151
5,699
600
8,169
3,000
150
700
2,828
35,811
1,950
2,339
8,059
9,000
15,000
197,500
6,588
9,000
6,000
27,904
524,500
62,639
33,138
229
2,100

Grand Total Scheme

2,640 Empty Homes Programme
252 London Private Sector Renewal Schemes
1,848 Beckenham Housing
2,400 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
1,196,984 OPR leisure centres (group 2)
27,680 Modular Build York Rise
796 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
103,456 Basic Needs
13,210 Capital Maintenance in Schools
47,855 Basic Needs
5,250 Capital Maintenance in Schools
21,022 Replacement of District Heating System Boilers & Works to Walnut Leisure Centre
93 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
1,781 Replacement of District Heating System Boilers & Works to Walnut Leisure Centre
711 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
37,000 Bromley High Street Improvements
781 OPR leisure centres (group 2)
9,950 HWBC co-location
29,905 OPR Libraries
93,347 HWBC co-location
2,185 Replacement of District Heating System Boilers & Works to Walnut Leisure Centre
525 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
43,151 OPR leisure centres (group 2)
5,699 OPR Libraries
600 Crystal Palace subway
8,169 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
3,000 Investment Fund - Property Acquisition
150 Investment Fund - Property Acquisition
700 OPR Libraries
2,828 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
35,811 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
1,950 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
2,339 Bushell Site Development
8,059 Replacement of District Heating System Boilers & Works to Walnut Leisure Centre
9,000 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
15,000 Crystal Palace Park Improvements
197,500 HWBC co-location
6,588 Adventure Kingdom HWBC — next steps
9,000 HWBC co-location
6,000 OPR leisure centres (group 2)
27,904 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
524,500 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
62,639 Crystal Palace Park Improvements
33,138 Basic Needs
229 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
2,100 Dilapidations and charges on properties
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INGLETON WOOD LLP

INOAPPS LTD

JACKSON COLES LLP

K2 CONSULTANCY

K2 CONSULTANCY

LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON GROUP LTD
LIBRA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD
MARSH LTD

MONTAGU EVANS LLP

MONTAGU EVANS LLP

MONTAGU EVANS LLP

MONTAGU EVANS LLP

MORGAN LOVELL PLC

NAMOS SOLUTIONS LTD

NAMOS SOLUTIONS LTD

NHBC

OB

OXFORD ARCHAEOLOGY LTD

OXFORD ARCHAEOLOGY LTD

PKPLTD

PELLINGS LLP

PELLINGS LLP

PFB CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD
PICK EVERARD

PINNACLE ESP LTD

PINNACLE ESP LTD

PLAYLE & PARTNERS LLP

PRIME START MEDIA LTD

PURCELL ARCHITECTURE LTD
RJCLTD

RIVERSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD
RN DESIGN LTD

ROCK TOWNSEND ARCHITECTS LLP
SHARPE PRITCHARD LLP

SHARPE PRITCHARD LLP

SHARPE PRITCHARD LLP

SOMERHILL CONSULTING SERVICES LTD
STILES HAROLD WILLIAMS PARTNERSHIP LLP
STILES HAROLD WILLIAMS PARTNERSHIP LLP
STRUCTURAL SOILS LTD

T&C PRINTERS

TETRATECHLTD

THE PARTY WALL COLLECTIVE LTD

T F & PARTNERS

TOPBOND PLC

V T CONSULTING

WATERMAN BUILDING SERVICES LTD
WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON UK LLP
WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON UK LLP
MEH

K N BUILDING DESIGN

WATERSIDE & ASSOCIATES LTD
LHBLTD

ELWYNS WINDOWS LTD

56,287

1,253
10,451

4,004

340,699

10,896

19,392

11,631

4,400

7,000
203,288

22,871
3,488
30,200

11,813
228,692

344,957

750

292
7,914

3,800
22,352

15,690

91,250

17,250

1,540

16,852
9,815
30,240
5,000

13,000

1,234
5,200
19,612
70
1,509

1,075

2,343
395

1,140
1,400
39,325

980

130

3,000
37,772

12,825

25,330
15,507
180
300
440
756
12,137

17,250 OPR Libraries
4,400 Oracle HR Payroll Software
1,540 Bushell Site Development
7,000 Adventure Kingdom HWBC — next steps
203,288 HWBC co-location
16,852 Bromley North Housing
9,815 Empty Homes Programme
30,240 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
5,000 Bromley North Housing
22,871 Civic Centre Development Strategy
13,000 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
3,488 Investment Fund - Property Acquisition
30,200 Civic Centre Development Strategy
11,813 Financial Systems Replacement
228,692 Oracle HR Payroll Software
1,234 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
5,200 Bromley High Street Improvements
19,612 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
70 Crystal Palace Park Improvements
1,509 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
56,287 Basic Needs
344,957 Civic Centre Development Strategy
1,075 Bromley North Housing
340,699 Depot Improvement Works
1,253 Basic Needs
10,451 Security Works - Standards Fund
2,343 Anerley Site Development
395 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
10,896 Croydon Road Recreation Ground Bandstand Restoration
750 Investment Fund - Property Acquisition
1,140 OPR Libraries
1,400 Bromley High Street Improvements
39,325 OPR leisure centres (group 2)
292 Adventure Kingdom HWBC — next steps
4,004 OPR Adult Day Centres
7,914 OPR holding Account
980 Bushell Site Development
3,800 Dilapidations and charges on properties
22,352 Investment Fund - Property Acquisition
19,392 Kelsey Park Replacement Bridges
130 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
15,690 HWBC co-location
3,000 Provision of Housing and Library Improvement Works in West Wickham
37,772 Crystal Palace subway
11,631 Kelsey Park Replacement Bridges
12,825 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
91,250 HWBC co-location
25,330 Bushell Site Development
15,507 Crystal Palace Park - Regeneration
180 London Private Sector Renewal Schemes
300 London Private Sector Renewal Schemes
440 London Private Sector Renewal Schemes
756 London Private Sector Renewal Schemes
12,137 London Private Sector Renewal Schemes
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Grand Total 4,004 270,901 382,619 1,320,392 2,357,536 4,335,451




